2015 Dteam Transportation Schedule
Arrival and Departure:
In most cases, all Disciple Team Members should arrive at camp by noon on the first day of camp. Plan to join us for lunch and a general
staff meeting at 12:00 p.m. At 12:30 p.m. you will have an introductory orientation session. During most weeks you will be free to leave by
1:10 p.m. on the last day of camp (usually Saturday). Please take note of the exceptions listed below.

Transportation:
Transportation is available between Trout Lake Camps and the Anderson Building or the McDonalds in Princeton. Please park in the area to
your immediate left when you enter the parking lot of the Pine Tree Center building. There is a $10 charge to ride the bus each way. ($20
round trip).

The Address for the Arden Hills location is 2 Pine Tree Drive, Arden Hills.

You must reserve your seat on the bus at least one week before you will be riding. Reservations may be made by e-mailing Nate at

dteam@TroutCamps.org. You can pay the bus driver or send a check to: Trout Lake Camps/ Dteam Bus, 10173 Trout Lake Drive, Pine
River, MN 56474.

Weekends:

Some Dteam staff stay at Trout Lake Camps between weeks of camp. There are two exceptions to this — Dteam Members are NOT allowed
to stay over at camp from July 3-5 or July 10-12 or August 21-23. These are “short” weeks and all staff will be off during these weekends. No
meals or supervision will be provided.

The following is a list of the departure and arrival times for the summer. Please keep in mind that arrival times may vary slightly due to
traffic. Exceptions to they typical schedule are highlighted in red.

MIBC Princeton
Week 1: Sunday, June 14 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 1: Saturday, June 20 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 2: Sunday, June 21 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 2: Saturday, June 27 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 3: Sunday, June 28 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 3: FRIDAY, July 3 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 4: Sunday, July 5 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 4:Friday, July 10 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 5: Sunday, July 12 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 5: Saturday, July 18 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 6: Sunday, July 19 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 6: Saturday, July 25 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 7: Sunday, July 26 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 7: Saturday, August 1 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 8: Sunday, August 2 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 8: Saturday, August 8 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 9: Sunday, August 9 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 9: Saturday, August 15 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 10: Sunday, August 16 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 10: Friday, August 21 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 1la: Sunday, August 23 Departure 8:00 AM 9:15 AM
Week 1la : Thursday, August 27 arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 11b: THURSDAY, August 27 Departure 3:30 PM 4:45 PM
Week 11b: Saturday, August 29 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM
Week 11b: Monday, August 31 Arrival 2:30 PM 1:00 PM

Week 11a ends and Week 11b begins on Thursday, August 27. There is a short turn around time between these two events, so if you are
planning on riding the bus up for Week 11b, please be sure to arrive early so you are there when the bus arrives.
If you have questions regarding our transportation schedule, please call Nate at Trout Lake Camps 218.543.4565.



